

## <u>Creative Colour Awards 2025</u> <u>Release Form: Request for Awards Entry</u>

I/we.	the owner or	authorised representative of the project site ("Site Owner")
(Full Name of Individu		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
		(" <b>Property</b> ") has
(F	full Address of the Property Submitted in the Awards )	
granted permission for		("Designer") to use his/hers/their creative work in the
	(Full Name of Individual or Company)	
Property as an individual and	or company for the purposes of part	cipating in the Creative Colour Awards registered under
Nippon Paint Holdings Singap	ore Pte. Ltd. (" <b>Organiser</b> ").	
	um 1 uv 11 1.1 .	

## By signing this release form ("Release"), I have agreed that:

I do hereby consent to the use by Designer of Property, and the entry of Property in the Creative Colour Awards, which may include creating and using images or videography of Property in the material submitted as part of the entry ("Material"), or any reproductions of the said images and videography of Property. I agree that the Material may be combined with other content, text and graphics, and cropped, altered or modified.

In addition, I agree that all such pictures, video, or audio recordings and any reproduction thereof shall remain the intellectual property of Designer. I agree that any added value (financial or non-financial) to the Property due to the participation in the Creative Colour Awards constitutes valuable consideration for the rights granted in this Release.

I understand that as part of the entry of Property in the Creative Colour Awards and the submission of Material, the Organiser shall have the rights and licence to use such Material for any purposes relating to the Creative Colour Awards (current or future), including promotional activities (on Nippon Paint and its network of brands' websites, social media and news platforms and otherwise) and for related PR activities. Nippon Paint may sub-licence this right to a third-party contractor of Nippon Paint, for this limited purpose only and for the purposes of the activities stated above, reproduce any Material, cause the Material to be seen and/or heard in public, and communicate the Material to the public and/or to be published.

I agree that this Release is binding upon my heirs if applicable, assigns or any person claiming an interest in the Property.

I agree that this Release is irrevocable, worldwide and perpetual.

I hereby agree to hold harmless, release, and forever discharge the Organiser and its agents from all claims, demands and causes of action that I have or may have by reason of this Release.

I represent and warrant that I am at least 18 years of age, and that I have the full legal capacity and right to execute this Release and grant the rights herein granted with respect to the Property, and to bind all persons claiming an interest in the Property.

This Release and any issues, disputes or claims arising out of or in connection with it (whether contractual or non-contractual in nature such as claims in tort, from breach of statute or regulation or otherwise) shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the Republic of Singapore.

Any disputes arising out of or in connection with this Release or the Creative Colour Awards shall be submitted for mediation at the Singapore Mediation Centre ("SMC") in accordance with SMC's Mediation Procedure in force for the time being. Either/any party may submit a request to mediate to SMC upon which the other party will be bound to participate in the mediation within [45 days] thereof. Unless otherwise agreed by the Parties, the mediator(s) will be appointed by the Singapore Mediation Centre. The mediation will take place in Singapore in the English language and the Parties agree to be bound by any settlement agreement reached.

If such dispute cannot be resolved by way of mediation in accordance with the paragraph above, such dispute shall be referred to and finally resolved by arbitration in Singapore administered by the Singapore International Arbitration Centre ("SIAC") in accordance with the arbitration rules of the SIAC for the time being in force, which rules are deemed to be incorporated by reference to this paragraph. The arbitral tribunal shall consist of one (1) arbitrator whom, unless otherwise agreed by the Parties, shall be appointed by the President of the SIAC. The seat of the arbitration shall be Singapore, and the language of arbitration shall be English.

Release granted by:			
Signature:			
Full Name:			
Address:			
Company Registered Number (if any):			
Position in Company (if any):			
Company Stamp (if any):			